SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

RESOLUTION NO. 3424

Authorization of Personnel to Sign Orders on District Funds

WHEREAS, Education Code Section 42632 authorizes the Governing Board to delegate to officers and employees of the Sacramento City Unified School District the authority to sign orders drawn on the funds of the school district; and

WHEREAS, on November 2, 2023, the Governing Board of the Sacramento City Unified School District adopted Resolution No. 3362 designating persons authorized to sign orders in its name which is hereby rescinded; and

WHEREAS, Lisa Allen is Interim Superintendent; Mary Hardin Young is Interim Deputy Superintendent; Janea Marking is Chief Business and Operations Officer; Jesse Castillo is Assistant Superintendent, Business Services; Cindy Tao is Director III, Accounting Services.

BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED by the Governing Board of the Sacramento City Unified School District that in accordance with Education Code Section 42632, effective June 20, 2024, Lisa Allen is Superintendent; Mary Hardin Young is Deputy Superintendent; Janea Marking is Chief Business and Operations Officer; Cindy Tao is Interim Assistant Superintendent, Business Services; Curtis Rodgers Jr. is Director II, Payroll Operations who are employees of the Sacramento City Unified School District, be and are hereby authorized and empowered to sign orders for the payment of lawful expenses of the District on the funds of the District.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED AND ORDERED that all such orders shall be on forms prescribed by the County Superintendent of Schools and approved by the Superintendent of Public Instruction of the State of California.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES:

Lisa Allen, Superintendent

Janea Marking, Chief Business and Operations Officer

Curtis Rodgers Jr., Added Authorizer Director II, Payroll Operations Mary Hardin Young, Deputy Superintendent

Cindy Tao, Interim Assistant Superintendent, Business Services **PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Education on this 20th day of June 2024, by the following vote:

AYES: ____ NOES: ____ ABSTAIN: _ ABSENT: ____

ATTESTED TO:

Lisa Allen . Secretary of the Board of Education Lavinia Grace Phillips, President of the Board of Education